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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 201718 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 201.
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 480 480 480 — —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full

of all years) Students Students (Including = (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from Institution = from the

female) and Central Funds Private Bodies
Government

UGI[3 430 373 803 803 0 0 407 369 210 0 0

Years

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of stu
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected f
year placed Studies
(2013-14) 480 320 (2015-16) 108 10 50000 (Fifty Thousand only) 7
(2014-15) 480 373 (2016-17) 115 12 50000 (FiftyThousand only) 4
(2015-16) 480 450 (2017-18) 96 1 60000 (Sixty Thousand only) 4

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Al
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Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

32156 (THIRTY TWO THOUSAND O
NE HUNDRED FIFTY SIX)

0 (ZERO)

159601 (ONE LAC FIFTY NINE THOU
SAND SIX HUNDRED ONE)

30355780 (THREE CRORE THREE LA
C FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HU
NDRED AND EIGHTY)

313817 (THREE LAC THIRTEEN THO
USAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTEE
N)

45840 (FORTY FIVE THOUSAND EIG
HT HUNDRED FORTY)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

35323 (THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND TH
REE HUNDRED TWENTY THREE)

0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

29500118 (TWO CRORE NINETY FIV
E LAC ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTE

EN)

882878 (EIGHT LAC EIGHTY TWO TH
OUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENT

Y EIGHT)

0 (ZERO)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

89830 (EIGHTY NINE
GHT HUNDRED THIt

0 (ZERO)

14017 (FOURTEEN T
ENTEEN)

25083006 (TWO CR(
IGHTY THREE THOU

561877 (FIVE LAC SL.
SAND EIGHT HUNDI
EVEN)

0 (ZERO)

Yes, more than 60%
buildings

No

Not available

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou

year (2017-18)?

Srno Name

1 Bhosale Pandurang
Tatyasaheb

2 Tijare Gautam Ukarada

3 Gavhane Kishorkumar
Govardhan

4 Borade Tanaji Rambhu

5 Dungav Ashok
Dnyanoba

6 Gaikwad Yashwant
Janglu

7 Humbe Appasaheb

Age

59

51

51

51

47

57

59

Designation

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Associate Professor
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Gender Qualification Experience (In

Months)
Male Ph.D 406
Male M.A 262
Male Ph.D 310
Male M.A. 310
(Sociology)
Male M.A 154
Male Ph.D 310
Male Ph.D 334

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining  Leavir
Date Date

09-08-
1984

05-11- -
1996

01-09- -
1992

01-09- -
1992

1411 —
2005

01-01- -
1992

24-09- -
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Bhausaheb
8 Surwase Gokul

10

I

12

13

Hanumant

Chandanshiv
Shrikrushna Bhimrao

Talke Kalidas Uddhav
Jagadale Anuradha
Subhash

Shinde Dayanand
Vishwambhar

Padwal Nitin Devendra

33

58

55

47

53

36
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Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

M.A

M.COM

Ph.D

92

406

334

286

334

92

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

1990

30-11-
2010

22-07-
1985

13-09-
1990

02-02-
1994

13-08-
1990

30-11-
2010

313



