

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

### Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-34477 Institute Name: Shankarrao Patil Mahavidyalaya

## **Full Report**

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	480	480	480			

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	430	373	803	803	0	0	407	369	210	0	0

#### **Placement & Higher Studies**

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of st selected Studies	
(2013-14)	480	320	(2015-16)	108	10	50000 (Fifty Thousand only)	7	
(2014-15)	480	373	(2016-17)	115	12	50000 (FiftyThousand only)	4	
2015-16)	480	450	(2017-18)	96	11	60000 (Sixty Thousand only)	4	

#### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Aı

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resource	s (excluding expenditure on build	lings)	
Library	32156 (THIRTY TWO THOUSAND O NE HUNDRED FIFTY SIX)	35323 (THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND TH REE HUNDRED TWENTY THREE)	89830 (EIGHTY NINE GHT HUNDRED THIF
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	159601 (ONE LAC FIFTY NINE THOU SAND SIX HUNDRED ONE)	0 (ZERO)	14017 (FOURTEEN T ENTEEN)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	30355780 (THREE CRORE THREE LA C FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HU NDRED AND EIGHTY)	29500118 (TWO CRORE NINETY FIV E LAC ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTE EN )	25083006 (TWO CR( IGHTY THREE THOU
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	313817 (THREE LAC THIRTEEN THO USAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTEE N)	882878 (EIGHT LAC EIGHTY TWO TH OUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENT Y EIGHT)	561877 (FIVE LAC SI) SAND EIGHT HUNDF EVEN)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	45840 (FORTY FIVE THOUSAND EIG HT HUNDRED FORTY)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)

#### PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

#### Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leavi Date
1	Bhosale Pandurang Tatyasaheb	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	406	Yes	Yes	09-08- 1984	
2	Tijare Gautam Ukarada	51	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	262	Yes	Yes	05-11- 1996	
3	Gavhane Kishorkumar Govardhan	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	310	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1992	
4	Borade Tanaji Rambhu	51	Associate Professor	Male	M.A. (Sociology)	310	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1992	
5	Dungav Ashok Dnyanoba	47	Lecturer	Male	M.A	154	Yes	Yes	14-11- 2005	
6	Gaikwad Yashwant Janglu	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	310	Yes	Yes	01-01- 1992	
7	Humbe Appasaheb	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	334	Yes	Yes	24-09-	

	Bhausaheb								1990	
8	Surwase Gokul Hanumant	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	92	Yes	Yes	30-11- 2010	
9	Chandanshiv Shrikrushna Bhimrao	58	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	406	Yes	Yes	22-07- 1985	
10	Talke Kalidas Uddhav	55	Associate Professor	Male	M.COM	334	Yes	Yes	13-09- 1990	
11	Jagadale Anuradha Subhash	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	286	Yes	Yes	02-02- 1994	
12	Shinde Dayanand Vishwambhar	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	334	Yes	Yes	13-08- 1990	
13	Padwal Nitin Devendra	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	92	Yes	Yes	30-11- 2010	